

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Disk Drive Panel Repair

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2291 / CIP NO. 50445

LET DATE: March 1, 2016

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$249,232.65

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.V. BAILEY CO, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$8,708.30	\$8,708.30	\$35,600.00	\$35,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4		Arrow Board	EA	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
5		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	120.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
6		Remove PCC Pavement	SYD	1,125.00	\$30.00	\$33,750.00	\$25.00	\$28,125.00	\$26.00	\$29,250.00	\$48.00	\$54,000.00
7		Curb & Gutter	LF	120.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00
8		7" PCC Pavement	SYD	1,125.00	\$65.00	\$73,125.00	\$60.00	\$67,500.00	\$110.00	\$123,750.00	\$68.00	\$76,500.00
9		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
10		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
11		3/4" Base Course	TON	40.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
12		Remove & Replace Inlet Frame	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13		Adjust Inlet	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
14		Spall Repair	SF	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
15		Joint Resealing	LF	19,359.00	\$2.30	\$44,525.70	\$2.35	\$45,493.65	\$1.15	\$22,262.85	\$2.25	\$43,557.75

16	1" Dowel Bar	EA	960.00	\$17.00	\$16,320.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$11.00	\$10,560.00	\$15.00	\$14,400.00
17	#5 Tie Bar	EA	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
18	#8 Deformed Bar	EA	60.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$16.00	\$960.00
19	4" Pavement Marking Paint	LF	350.00	\$0.50	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.75	\$262.50	\$0.55	\$192.50
20	4" Under Drain	LF	405.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$22.00	\$8,910.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00
21	Sod	SY	123.00	\$8.00	\$984.00	\$15.00	\$1,845.00	\$15.00	\$1,845.00	\$7.50	\$922.50
22	Inlet Protection	EA	18.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$165.00	\$2,970.00
23	Route & Seal Crack	LF	297.00	\$6.00	\$1,782.00	\$12.00	\$3,564.00	\$3.00	\$891.00	\$6.00	\$1,782.00
TOTAL					\$227,000.00		\$249,232.65		\$258,071.35		\$272,524.75

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Sara Odden 3/2/2016
 Sara Odden, PE Date

Contract awarded to J.V. Bailey Company, Inc. in the amount of \$249,232.65 at the March 27, 2016 Council Meeting.